GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/SRINAGAR

Subject: - Deployment of officers/officials with Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Flood Control, Kashmir for the execution of work at Shri Amarnathji Holy Cave.

Government Order No. 137-JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 19.06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deployment of following Officers /Officials with Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Flood Control, Kashmir to assist in augmentation of requisite labour and to expedite the completion of the ongoing work at Shri Amarnathji Holy Cave within the assigned timelines: -

S. No.	Name of the Officer/ Official with	Present place of posting
	Designation	
	S/Sh.	
1.	Mohammad Hanief, I/c Superintending	Hydraulic Circle, Baramulla (H.Q Sopore)
	Engineer	
2.	Zaffar Mustafa Khan, I/c Executive	Flood Spill Channel Division, Narbal
	Engineer	-
3.	Khursheed Ahmad Dar, I/c Assistant	Irrigation Sub-Division Dooru, Irrigation
	Executive Engineer	Division, Anantnag
4.	Mohd. Shahid Mir, I/c Assistant Engineer	Irrigation & Flood Control Division,
	_	Ganderbal
5.	Sajad Ah. Malik, Junior Engineer	Flood Control Division, Kakapora

Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Flood Control, Kashmir shall assign specific tasks to the staff deployed as above.

Besides, Shri Saleem Jahangir Banday, Executive Engineer, Flood Control Division, Anantnag along-with all field Staff will maximize his presence at the site of work till the removal of debris is completed and the work on the channel is started.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated:- 19.06.2023

Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD/Adm/82/2023

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

- 2. Chief Executive Officer, Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board, J&K.
- 3. All Chief Engineers.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. All concerned officers/officials.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. I/c website.
- 9. Government order file/stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department